LAKE FORK; Alba, TX
September 15-16-17, 2023

$100,000 Grand Prize
Package: Phoenix 721XP
Powered by Mercury, equipped

1st Place Mark Talley Quitman, TX 9.33 with Minn Kota, Humminbird,

Navionics & Power Pole; RAM
Truck; Plus $5,000 CASH

2nd Place Michael Pruitt Tuscola, TX 8.43 $15,000 CASH

3rd Place Keith Pace Monticello, AR 8.15 $10,000 CASH

4th Place Ryan Arnold Gadsden, AL 8.15 $ 5,000 CASH

5th Place Andre Martin Many, LA 7.76 $ 2,500 CASH

- EARLYBIRDDRAWINGS:

Drawing #1 Todd Fleischer Tyler, TX 2 Day Entry into FK-2024

Drawing #2 Ronald Sloan Hughes Springs, TX 2 Day Entry into FK-2024

Drawing #3 Ralph Munk Quitman, TX 2 Day Entry into FK-2024

Drawing #4 David Aden Angleton, TX 2 Day Entry into FK-2024

Drawing #5 Tyler Smith Troup, TX 2 Day Entry into FK-2024

Phoenix 819 Pro XP Powered by

Elimination James Webster Weatherford, TX Mercury, equipped w/Minn Kota &
Humminbird
Open Bradley Marcom Alba, TX Minn Kota Fortrex Trolling Motor
- EXACTWEIGHT:
* Friday Paul Castillo Benton, AR 2.50 $5,000
* Saturday Mitchell Hess Paris, TX 2.50 $5,000
Sunday  Hayland Hardy Quitman, TX 2.50 $5,000

* Not weighed in. Open Drawing among all contestants at Sunday Awards Ceremony.

* Friday Jeffrey Hood Brownsboro, TX $5,000
* Saturday Bradley Marcom Alba, TX $5,000
* Sunday  Jerry Keener Quitman, TX $5,000

* Not weighed in. Open Drawing among all contestants at Sunday Awards Ceremony.

Friday Jacob Johnston Greenville, TX 2.55 $5,000
Saturday Jeremy McCutchen Bullard, TX 2.70 $5,000
Sunday  Hayland Hardy Quitman, TX 2.50 $5,000
~ FISHTOTALS:
Day 1 - # Bass= 314 Day 1 - Weight= 584.05
Day 2 - # Bass= 278 Day 2 - Weight= 544.34
Day 3 - # Bass= 254 Day 3 - Weight= 485.70

TOTAL = 846 TOTAL = 1614.09



FRIDAY HOURLY WINNERS

1st Michael Pruitt Tuscola, TX 8.43 $2,500
2nd Bill McRight Vicksburg, MS 251 $1,500
3rd Aaron Cooper lowa, LA 2.48 $1,000
4th Ron Smith Ben Lomond, AR 2.40 $900
5th Bo Rhodes Argyle, TX 2.39 $800
6th Robert Pope Diana, TX 2.30 $750
7th Darrell Strickland Chandler, TX 2.30 $700
8th Todd Eudy Forney, TX 2.16 $650
9th Chad Penney Mansfield, TX 2.06 $600
10th Jerry Clements Canton, TX 2.06 $550
11th Jason Westfall Liverty, MO 2.05 $500
12th Austyn Fowler Lindale, TX 1.95 $450
13th Cody Clark Canton, TX 1.94 $400
14th Stan Holm Olathe, KS 1.90 $350
15th Colby Kenney Sweetwater, TX 1.90 $300
16th John Goss Cedarville, AR 1.88 *BC
17th Bill Guzman Austin, TX 1.87 *BC
- B9HOUR (FRIDAY)
1st Brain Savage Midland, TX 2.31 $2,500
2nd Michael Yarbrough Longview, TX 2.28 $1,500
3rd Roger Caskey Jonesboro, LA 2.23 $1,000
4th Bryon Linseisen Taton, TX 2.19 $900
5th James Wiles Springdale, AR 2.15 $800
6th Theodore Williams Pineland, TX 2.13 $750
7th Jason Fussell Conroe, TX 2.11 $700
8th Mark Biondi Jr Burleson,TX 211 $650
9th Gale Smith Alba, TX 2.05 $600
10th Brian Widener Camden, AR 2.05 $550
11th Cody Parkhill Ardmore, OK 1.95 $500
12th James Biggerstaff Lindale, TX 1.87 $450
13th Bret Graves Fort Worth, TX 1.87 $400
14th Brandon Howard Tyler, TX 1.84 $350
15th Michael Coffman Emory, TX 1.84 $300
~ 910HOUR (FRIDAY)
1st Jerrel Gates Monroe, LA 2.48 $2,500
2nd Jason Todd Wills Point, TX 2.44 $1,500
3rd Merrell Bell Delta, AL 2.43 $1,000
4th Seth Courtney Kingwood, TX 2.42 $900
5th Mark McDougall Willow Park, TX 2.19 $800
6th David Hembree Sr Conroe, TX 2.18 $750
7th Jesse Flake Jewett, TX 2.17 $700
8th Harry Jones Simsboro, LA 211 $650
9th Jodie Dollison Ben Wheeler, TX 2.08 $600

10th Marcus Daily Boswell, OK 2.06 $550



11th Jeff Jones Mount Vernon, TX 2.02 $500

12th Jerel Richards Silt, CO 2.01 $450
13th Mark Lively Winnsboro, LA 1.96 $400
14th Jason Uva Princeton, TX 1.96 $350
15th Michael Daily Gore, OK 1.96 $300
16th Tyler Greenfield Kennedale, TX 1.94 *BC
17th Jeff Willis Grapeland, TX 1.93 *BC
- 101HOUR (ERIDAY)
1st Clint Caton Avery, TX 2.39 $2,500
2nd Timothy Vermillion Weatherford, TX 2.32 $1,500
3rd Brandon Potter Decatur, TX 2.28 $1,000
4th Justin Macias Walker, LA 2.23 $900
5th Howard Zummer McAlester, OK 2.20 $800
6th Jason Devillier Groves, TX 2.14 $750
7th Michael Haney Omaha, TX 211 $700
8th Richard Uva Plano, TX 2.06 $650
9th Bradley Politte Hillsboro, MO 2.03 $600
10th Mike Pruitt Clyde, TX 2.03 $550
11th Steve Hope Alba, TX 2.03 $500
12th Duane Tiley Mabelvale, AR 1.97 $450
13th Jacob Keith Jefferson, TX 1.96 $400
14th Paul Garrett Sulpher Springs, TX 1.95 $350
15th Kenneth Fields Valley Mills, TX 1.91 $300
- L12HOUR (FRIDAY)
1st Jacob Johnston Greenville, TX 2.55 $2,500
2nd Erick DeLumeau Parker, CO 2.22 $1,500
3rd Tate Waller Cooper,TX 2.22 $1,000
4th Sean Brown Fort Worth, TX 2.22 $900
5th Dave Clark Denham Springs, LA 2.19 $800
6th Mark Mitchell Forney, TX 2.18 $750
7th James Renfro Yantis, TX 2.17 $700
8th Michael Yarbrough Dayton, TX 2.14 $650
9th Tracy Adams Wylie, TX 2.10 $600
10th Larry Beckham Dallas, TX 2.08 $550
11th Terry Montes Lufkin, TX 2.06 $500
12th Joshua Cook Texarkana, AR 2.06 $450
13th Gerade Telesko Fort Worth, TX 2.06 $400
14th Eric Wade Anacoco, LA 2.05 $350
15th Rod Stewart Del Valle, TX 2.02 $300
16th Lewis Isbell Groesbeck, TX 2.00 *BC
17th Randy Bunch Yantis, TX 1.97 *BC
~ 12-1HOUR (FRIDAYY
1st Walter Messer La Vernia, TX 7.62 $5,000 * BH
2nd Jimmy Kimbrell Jonesboro, AR 2.48 $1,500
3rd Jerrod Broussard Teague, TX 2.20 $1,000

4th Richard Calley Kirby, AR 2.13 $900



5th John Gowin Rusk, TX 2.13 $800
6th Les Haralson Azle, TX 2.12 $750
7th Clay England Lindsay, OK 2.10 $700
8th William Lunsford Texarkana, AR 2.09 $650
9th Josh Scott Kingsland, TX 2.09 $600
10th Rick DeLong Hideaway, TX 2.05 $550
11th Kevin Collins Fort Worth, TX 2.03 $500
12th Robin Stanley Bay City, TX 2.03 $450
13th Tim Crow Malvern, AR 1.99 $400
14th Cass Escalante Pipe Creek, TX 1.96 $350
15th Brad Carson Grayson, LA 1.94 $300
- L2HOUR (FRIDAY)
1st Dustin Young Kirby, AR 2.18 $2,500
2nd Ryan Elder Wills Point, TX 2.18 $1,500
3rd Danny Black West Monroe, LA 2.17 $1,000
4th Timothy Weaver Edgewood, TX 2.15 $900
5th Sterling Bougher Mannford, OK 211 $800
6th Raymong Isbell Conroe, TX 2.10 $750
7th Bill Trembley Russellville, KY 2.06 $700
8th Ralph Dupuy Groves, TX 2.05 $650
9th Richard Uva Plano, TX 2.05 $600
10th Tim McDill Ethellsville, AL 2.00 $550
11th Kenneth Rice Grayson, KY 2.00 $500
12th Michael Hulen Longview, TX 1.97 $450
13th Terry Allen Lawton, OK 1.97 $400
14th Terry Bryant Camden, AR 1.97 $350
15th Jeffrey Davis Many, LA 1.97 $300
16th Johnathan Savis Mabank, TX 1.97 *BC
17th Gary Scott Hot Springs, AR 1.94 *BC

SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

Scott Sansom
Chris Atkinson
Jason Greenfield
Ed Berends
Marion Walker
Chris Braddock
William Wade
Beau Cook
Larry Lewis
Brandon Hylander
Dan Howle

John Moss
Richard Jackson
Kelvin Russell
Ruger Long

Paris, TX
Pickton, TX
Kennedale, TX
Osage, KS
Sallisaw, OK
Point, TX
Dubach, LA
Carrollton, TX
Royse City, TX
Walls, MS
Emory, TX
Scroggins, TX
Bivins, TX
Quitman, TX
Teague, TX

7.12
2.23
2.18
2.17
2.12
2.07
2.04
2.00
1.99
1.98
1.95
1.92
1.90
1.90
1.90

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300



16th Bryant Robbins Yantis, TX 1.86 *BC

17th Tommy Washington Milam, TX 1.85 *BC
~ 89HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st Andre Martin Many, LA 7.76 $5,000 *BH
2nd Jeremy Shelton Sulpher Springs, TX 7.49 $1,500
3rd Brentley Smith Marshall, TX 2.48 $1,000
4th Lance Madry Stanton, TX 241 $900
5th Ned Ward Prescott, AR 2.36 $800
6th Brandon Sandlin Story, AR 2.28 $750
7th Richard Cooper Rusk, TX 2.24 $700
8th Johnny Williams Burleson,TX 2.24 $650
9th Roxanne McFadden Dublin, TX 2.23 $600
10th Josh Mason Seminole, Ok 2.22 $550
11th Bobby Sladvonik Royse City, TX 2.17 $500
12th Billy Burkett Nacogdoches, TX 2.16 $450
13th Steven Pike Palestine, TX 2.15 $400
14th Robert Benton Quinlan, TX 2.14 $350
15th Timothy Weaver Edgewood, TX 2.10 $300
 910HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st Adam Gardner Laurel, MS 7.16 $2,500
2nd Christopher Gordon Natchitoches, LA 2.30 $1,500
3rd Jeffrey Davis Many, LA 2.29 $1,000
4th Jeremy Capps Sherman, TX 2.27 $900
5th Luke Wooldridge Wills Point, TX 2.25 $800
6th Terry Bryant Camden, AR 2.13 $750
7th Jerrel Gates Monroe, LA 2.05 $700
8th Ricky Campbell Alba, TX 2.05 $650
9th Michael Wersig Leander, TX 2.04 $600
10th Sammy Tubbs Glen Rose, TX 2.01 $550
11th Owen Rowland Bearden, AR 1.99 $500
12th Bryan Scott Gary, TX 1.96 $450
13th Michael Daily Gore, OK 1.95 $400
14th Thomas Osborn Morrilton, AR 1.94 $350
15th Steve Hodge Emory, TX 1.94 $300
16th David Myrick Edmond, OK 1.94 *BC
17th Paul Smith Weatherford, TX 1.90 *BC
1011 HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st Jeremy McCutchen Bullard, TX 2.70 $2,500
2nd Brandon Hickson Boyd, TX 2.43 $1,500
3rd Raymond Mosley Monticello, AR 2.39 $1,000
4th Ronald Farrington Valliant, OK 231 $900
5th John Lambert Sulpher Springs, TX 2.23 $800
6th Pascual Torres Waco, TX 2.16 $750
7th Darryl King Dry Prong, LA 2.15 $700
8th Randall Stephenson Clinton, LA 2.15 $650

9th David Roulston Allen, TX 2.15 $600



10th Chad Hodges Prescott, AR 2.11 $550

11th Charles Horton Yantis, TX 2.10 $500
12th Mike Rabb Camden, AR 2.10 $450
13th Chris Mote Admore, OK 2.08 $400
14th Craig Corriston Dallas, TX 2.03 $350
15th Walter White Daingerfield, TX 2.02 $300
. 1112HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st Joey Bryant Plano, TX 2.62 $2,500
2nd Steven Miller Morrisonville, IL 2.55 $1,500
3rd Richard Mize Alba, TX 2.33 $1,000
4th William Noble Killeen, TX 2.30 $900
5th Timothy Bridges Grenada, MS 2.24 $800
6th Shawn Tacina Aubrey, TX 2.22 $750
7th Herbert Powell Yantis, TX 211 $700
8th Terry Domangue Houma, LA 2.10 $650
9th Gary Ulman Jr Hemphill, TX 2.10 $600
10th JT Hinds Jr Coushatta, LA 2.07 $550
11th Tom Tilton Weatherford, TX 2.07 $500
12th Todd Fleischer Tyler, TX 2.05 $450
13th Daniel Currey Valrico, FL 2.05 $400
14th Troy Chatham Paradise, TX 2.04 $350
15th Danny Flye Columbus, MS 1.99 $300
16th Richard Story Wylie, TX 1.99 *BC
17th Clint Bookout Round Rock, TX 1.96 *BC
. 12:1HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st Cody Turpin Spring, TX 7.05 $5,000 *BH
2nd Tony Climer Mesquite, TX 2.36 $1,500
3rd Keith Fox Jr Crossett, AR 2.33 $1,000
4th Charlie Whitt Detroit, TX 2.32 $900
5th Haden Sickles Sulpher Springs, TX 2.16 $800
6th Robert Littlejohn Fruitvale, TX 2.14 $750
7th Christopher Koski Salado, TX 211 $700
8th Ryan Hanson Bernice, LA 2.08 $650
9th Russell Cowan Hobbs, NM 2.02 $600
10th Donald Ivey Pottsville, AR 2.00 $550
11th Trey Mackey Gilmer, TX 1.98 $500
12th James Harmon Kirby, AR 1.97 $450
13th Devin Frazier Fate, TX 1.97 $400
14th James Combs Georgetown, TX 1.94 $350
15th Ricky Howard El Campo, TX 1.93 $300
~ L2HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st Rogan Hoenke Minden, LA 2.26 $2,500
2nd Shane Dunnegan Slidell, LA 2.21 $1,500
3rd James Schrader McKinney, TX 2.20 $1,000
4th Lance Perticone Texarkana, TX 2.14 $900

5th John Talley Winnsboro, TX 2.11 $800



6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

SUNDAY HOURLY WINNERS

1st Ryan Arnold Gadsden, AL 8.10 $2,500
2nd Herbert Straughn Star City, AR 2.30 $1,500
3rd Jerry Ashford Boyd, TX 2.07 $1,000
4th Curtis Daniels Durant, OK 2.07 $900
5th Brian Widener Camden, AR 2.03 $800
6th Tim Storey Mountain View, AR 2.02 $750
7th John Homb Ennis, TX 1.99 $700
8th Cass Escalante Pipe Creek, TX 1.98 $650
9th Bill Guzman Austin, TX 1.96 $600
10th John Moss Scroggins, TX 1.91 $550
11th Ernesto Aragonez McKinney, TX 1.90 $500
12th John R Carter Mabank, TX 1.89 $450
13th Angel Mendoza Emory, TX 1.77 $400
14th Colton Price Blossom, TX 1.74 $350
15th Carrissa Wallace Fouke, AR 1.70 $300
16th Robert Heller Pittsburg, TX 1.68 *BC
17th James Dansby Edgewood, TX 1.65 *BC
~ 8:9HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Eric Jeansonne Brookeland, TX 2.29 $5,000 * BH
2nd Michael Huffman Hico, TX 2.22 $1,500
3rd Stacy Burks Michie, TN 2.17 $1,000
4th Joe Todd Wichita Falls, TX 2.17 $900
5th Joe Lawson Dermott, AR 2.15 $800
6th James Gossett Quitman, TX 2.14 $750
7th Michael Ottmer Mount Pleasant, TX 2.13 $700
8th Greg Short Hot Springs, AR 212 $650
9th Robin Hicks Caldwell, TX 2.03 $600
10th Kyle Stewart Sumrall, MS 2.03 $550
11th John Homb Ennis, TX 2.01 $500
12th Gregory Clark Canton, TX 1.97 $450
13th Eric Wade Anacoca, LA 1.97 $400
14th Randy Davis Ennis, TX 1.94 $350

Jeffery Duncan
Jason Amerpse
Clifton Bohannon
Johnathan Little
Stan White
Jesse Flake
Richard Gibson

Colton Higginbotham

Robert Kitterman
James Sykes
Robert Stillwell
Danny Aucoin

Gladewater, TX
Leonard, TX
May, TX
Weatherford, TX
Monticello, AR
Jewett, TX
Haughton, LA
New Boston, TX
Rockwall, TX
Kaufman, TX
McAlester, OK
Covington, LA

2.08
2.07
2.07
2.06
2.06
2.05
2.03
2.02
2.01
2.00
1.99
1.97

$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
*BC
*BC



15th Chance Kennison Paris, TX 1.92 $300

1st Mark Talley Quitman, TX 9.33 $2,500
2nd Kevin Jackson Longview, TX 2.15 $1,500
3rd John Dendy Rockwall, TX 2.10 $1,000
4th Ray Hastings Yantis, TX 2.08 $900
5th Abram Caton Gladewater, TX 2.05 $800
6th Kenny Stanley Yantis, TX 2.02 $750
7th Terry Bryant Camden, AR 1.98 $700
8th Todd Anderson Red Oak, TX 1.96 $650
9th Terry Allen Lawton, OK 1.96 $600
10th Leo Johnson Rockwall, TX 1.96 $550
11th John Boone Mineola, TX 1.95 $500
12th Greg Plunkett Texarkana, TX 1.93 $450
13th Lance Coker Burleson,TX 1.91 $400
14th John White Terrell, TX 1.90 $350
15th Gary Broadway Robeline, LA 1.89 $300
16th James Chandler Devalls Bluff, AR 1.75 *BC
17th Dexton Knighten Eros, LA 1.73 *BC
~ 1011HOUR (SUNDAY)
1st Keith Pace Monticello, AR 2.29 $2,500
2nd Mikey Davis Many, LA 2.26 $1,500
3rd Thomas Varden Muldon, TX 2.23 $1,000
4th Megan Wade Garland, TX 2.15 $900
5th Kenny Rinkle Amity, AR 2.07 $800
6th Rodney Eshberger Van, TX 2.07 $750
7th Clint Baird Decatur, TX 2.06 $700
8th Brian Steed Dallas, TX 2.06 $650
9th Mason Hughes Donaldson, AR 1.92 $600
10th Jeff Westfall Nashville, AR 1.92 $550
11th Kevin Hebert Longview, TX 191 $500
12th Carson Arrington Monticello, AR 1.91 $450
13th Jerrod Broussard Teague, TX 1.90 $400
14th Jason Amerpse Leonard, TX 1.90 $350
15th Kevin Keating Barry, TX 1.89 $300
.~ 11:42HOUR (SUNDAY)
1st Leon Browning Winnsboro, TX 2.42 $2,500
2nd Randall Kirkes Killeen, TX 2.31 $1,500
3rd Charles Dubberly Cullman, AL 2.28 $1,000
4th Jeff Bailey Camden, AR 2.27 $900
5th Billy Pritchett Big Sandy, TX 2.19 $800
6th Clint Bell Royse City, TX 2.16 $750
7th Forrest Carvajal Greenbrier, AR 2.13 $700
8th Sterling Bougher Mannford, OK 2.10 $650
9th William Dirks Lawton, OK 2.08 $600

10th Vinson Higginbotham Talpa, TX 2.04 $550



11th Brett Miller Nolanville, TX 2.04 $500
12th Jerry Clements Canton, TX 1.98 $450
13th Brandon Isbell Conroe, TX 1.98 $400
14th Greg Short Hot Springs, AR 1.96 $350
15th Darroll Bluemel Kerrville, TX 1.95 $300
16th Dusty Taylor Emington, IL 1.94 *BC
17th Robert Clayton Graham, TX 1.92 *BC
- 12-1HOUR (SuNnDAY)
1st Clint Laskoskie Montgomery, TX 7.23 $5,000 *BH
2nd Hayland Hardy Quitman, TX 2.50 $1,500
3rd Rick DelLong Hideaway, TX 2.36 $1,000
4th Randy Eschberger Burnet, TX 2.23 $900
5th Kyle Fields Valley Mills, TX 2.22 $800
6th James Taylor Gladewater, TX 2.19 $750
7th Chase Woodard Paris, TX 2.06 $700
8th Kasey Carson Clarksville, TX 2.04 $650
9th Sammy Tubbs Glen Rose, TX 1.99 $600
10th Caleb Gilley Jacksonville, TX 1.95 $550
11th Brian Widener Camden, AR 1.95 $500
12th Barry Dunn Camden, AR 1.94 $450
13th Greyson Ainsworth Shawnee, OK 1.93 $400
14th Jeremy Thomison Euless, TX 1.90 $350
15th Rick Johnson Rockwall, TX 1.89 $300
- L2HOUR (SuNnDAY)

1st Keith Pace Monticello, AR 8.15 $2,500
2nd Paul Childress Mount Ida, AR 2.46 $1,500
3rd James Chandler Devalls Bluff, AR 2.35 $1,000
4th Randy Bunch Yantis, TX 2.30 $900
5th Wade Evans Powderly, TX 2.21 $800
6th Oscar Stuart Hattiesburg, MS 2.17 $750
7th Herbert Straughn Star City, AR 2.14 $700
8th Chuck Lide Braidwood, IL 2.06 $650
9th Chris Pierce Marysville, WA 2.03 $600
10th Jesus Vasgues Lufkin, TX 2.00 $550
11th Russell Williams Pennington, AL 1.95 $500
12th Greg Crouch Van, TX 1.92 $450
13th James Biggerstaff Lindale, TX 1.90 $400
14th Leeo Loeuk Yantis, TX 1.90 $350
15th Dexton Knighten Eros, LA 1.89 $300
16th Christopher Sweaks Allen, TX 1.88 *BC
17th Clint Caton Avery, TX 1.88 *BC



LITTLE ANGLERS - FINAL RESULTS

Friday

1st Raute Bluemel Kerrville, TX 1.01 9y/o
2nd N/A

3rd N/A

1st N/A

2nd N/A

3rd N/A

1st Kynlee Irvin Alba, TX 6.23 11y/o
2nd Knox Irvin Alba, TX 3.21 7y/o
3rd Jacob Marquez San Antonio, TX 0.76 8y/o
1st N/A

2nd N/A

3rd N/A

Saturday

1st Rustyn Roberts Sumner, TX 1.02 11y/o
2nd Carter Hebert Jewett, TX 091 7y/o
3rd Brady Torres Robinson, TX 0.79 9y/o
1st Walker Moore Dallas, TX 0.47 8y/o
2nd Natalie Moore Dallas, TX 0.37 5y/o
3rd Lauren Laskoskie Montgomery, TX 0.37 11y/o

1st Stella Johnston Greenville, TX 2.62 7y/o
2nd Chandler Norwood Deport, TX 1.69 9y/o
3rd Braden Edens Lindale, TX 0.63 11y/o
1st Blundell Griffin Gilmer, TX 1.03 9y/o
2nd N/A

3rd N/A

Sunday

1st Kreeson Russell Lindale, TX 1.74 9y/o
2nd Drake Woodard Reno, TX 1.65 8y/o
3rd Rustyn Roberts Sumner, TX 1.32 11y/o
1st Kyle Marquez San Antonio, TX 0.72 10y/o
2nd Lauren Laskoskie Montgomery, TX 0.43 11y/o

3rd Carter Hebert Jewett, TX 0.36 7y/o



1st Dominic Ashley Frisco, TX 1.80 9y/o
2nd Emma Holbrook Farmersville, TX 1.75 7y/o
3rd Stella Johnston Greenville, TX 1.43 7y/o
1st Blundell Griffin Gilmer, TX 0.77 9y/o
2nd N/A

3rd N/A



